

BIDS RECEIVED AUGUST 25, 1925.

NAMES OF BIDDERS — E. WALNUT ST. PAVING

ITEM	QUAN.	R. E. CASH		A. F. WENDLING CO.		URBAN BROS.		VOGT PAVING CO.		GENERAL ASPHALT PAVING CO.		BURD & ULRICH					
		UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.
26 Excavation	3400 Cu.Yds.	.75	2550.00	.65	2210.00	.70	2380.00	.70	2380.00	.75	2550.00	.60	2040.00				
27 Large Trees Removed	2 No.	10.00	20.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	20.00	15.00	30.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	20.00				
30A Sewer, 15" V.P.	1240 Lin. Ft.	1.65	2046.00	1.60	1984.00	1.60	1984.00	1.77	2194.84	2.25	2790.00	1.65	2046.00				
30B " 12" V.P. C.B. Conn.	380 " "	1.30	494.00	1.50	570.00	2.00	760.00	1.50	570.00	1.50	570.00	1.35	513.00				
31 Manholes on V.P. Sewer	40 Ver. Ft.	7.00	280.00	8.00	320.00	6.00	240.00	7.00	280.00	7.00	280.00	8.00	320.00				
32 Storm Sewer Inlets Plan B	15 No.	40.00	600.00	16.00	240.00	10.00	150.00	20.00	300.00	25.00	375.00	25.00	375.00				
37 Manhole Castings Reset	9 Each	3.00	27.00	1.50	13.50	3.00	27.00	3.00	27.00	5.00	45.00	2.00	18.00				
38A Sandstone Curb, Mach. Dr. 1/2	4775 Lin. Ft.	1.30	6207.50	1.25	5968.75	1.50	7162.50	1.25	5968.75	1.25	5968.75	1.22	5825.50				
38B " " " "	54 " "	1.75	94.50	1.75	94.50	2.00	108.00	2.50	135.00	2.50	135.00	1.50	81.00				
38C Old Stone Curb, Reset	200 " "	.50	100.00	.30	60.00	.30	60.00	.30	60.00	.40	80.00	.30	60.00				
38D " " " "	1800 " "	.40	720.00	.25	450.00	.20	360.00	.20	360.00	.25	450.00	.40	720.00				
39 Concrete Pav. Headers	340 " "	.50	170.00	.40	136.00	.50	170.00	.35	119.00	.50	170.00	.50	170.00				
36 " " " "	9500 Sq. Yds.	1.30	12350.00	1.50	14250.00	1.40	13300.00	1.30	12350.00	1.35	12825.00	1.28	12160.00				
42 Stone Walks Relaid	1000 " "	.10	100.00	.10	100.00	.08	80.00	.12	120.00	.10	100.00	.10	100.00				
40 Concrete Sidewalk 4"	1000 " "	.25	250.00	.21	210.00	.20	200.00	.25	250.00	.24	240.00	.20	200.00				
47 Rep. Br. Pav. 3 1/2 Bed, Asph. Filler	9500 " Yds.	2.25	21375.00	2.10	19950.00	1.96	18620.00	1.99	18905.00	No Bid		2.20	20900.00				
43 Sheet Asphalt Pavement	9500 " "	1.50	14250.00	1.50	14250.00	1.50	14250.00	1.50	14250.00	1.50	14250.00	1.50	14250.00				
44 Asphaltic Concrete (Mexican)	9500 " "	1.30	12350.00	1.30	12350.00	1.30	12350.00	1.30	12350.00	1.30	12350.00	1.30	12350.00				
44 Repaving, Cl. 1 Br. Asph. Filler	200 " "	2.25	450.00	2.00	400.00	2.00	400.00	1.99	398.00	2.50	500.00	2.20	440.00				
38E Gr. Curb N. Cor. 6" x 18"	468 Lin. Ft.	3.75	1755.00	3.50	1638.00	3.25	1521.00	3.50	1638.00	3.50	1638.00	3.75	1755.00				
38F Con. Curb ST. PRO. 8 1/2 x 18"	468 " "	1.75	819.00	2.00	936.00	1.25	585.00	1.88	879.84	1.50	702.00	1.35	631.80				
43A SHEET ASPHALT (MEXICAN)	9500 Sq. Yds.	1.50	14250.00	1.50	14250.00	1.50	14250.00	1.50	14250.00	1.50	14250.00	1.50	14250.00				
43B " " (TRINIDAD)	9500 Sq. Yds.	1.58	15010.00	1.58	15010.00	1.58	15010.00	1.58	15010.00	1.58	15010.00	1.58	15010.00				
46A ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MEXICAN)	9500 Sq. Yds.	1.30	12350.00	1.30	12350.00	1.30	12350.00	1.30	12350.00	1.30	12350.00	1.30	12350.00				
46B " " (TRINIDAD)	9500 Sq. Yds.	1.35	12825.00	1.35	12825.00	1.35	12825.00	1.35	12825.00	1.35	12825.00	1.35	12825.00				
DAYS TO COMPLETE	70 DAYS																
43 SHEET ASPHALT	9500 SQ YDS			1.46	13870.00	1.55	14725.00	1.38	13110.00	1.40	13300.00	1.40	13300.00				
46 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	9500 " "			1.25	11875.00	No Bid		1.22	11590.00	1.25	11875.00	1.25	11875.00				
CONSTANTS			26364.50		26732.25		27273.50		25407.59		26963.75		25007.50				
			26439.00		27026.75		27401.50		25542.59		27098.75		25088.50				

NAMES OF BIDDERS — CLAY ST. PAVING

ITEM	QUAN.	R. E. CASH		A. F. WENDLING		BURD & ULRICH		VOGT PAVING CO.		GENERAL ASPHALT PAVING CO.							
		UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.
26 Exc. Material to City	1200 Cu. Yds.	.75	900.00	.45	540.00	.60	720.00	.70	840.00	.80	960.00						
27 Large Trees Removed	10 Each	10.00	100.00	5.00	50.00	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00						
30 12" V.P. Catch Basin Conns.	30 Lin. Ft.	1.30	39.00	1.35	40.50	1.35	40.50	1.50	45.00	1.50	45.00						
32 Storm Sewer Inlets Plan B	2 No.	40.00	80.00	16.00	32.00	25.00	50.00	20.00	40.00	25.00	50.00						
37 Manhole Castings Reset	6 Each	3.00	18.00	1.50	9.00	2.00	12.00	3.00	18.00	5.00	30.00						
38A Sandstone Curb Mach. Dr. 1/2	1950 Lin. Ft.	1.30	2535.00	1.20	2340.00	1.22	2379.00	1.25	2437.50	1.25	2437.50						
38B Old Stone Curb Reset and Dr. 1/2	200 " "	.60	120.00	.30	60.00	.40	80.00	.35	70.00	.40	80.00						
38C " " " "	38 " "	.75	28.50	1.00	38.00	.50	19.00	.75	28.50	1.00	38.00						
38D New Conc. Curb 6" x 18"	1950 " "	.70	1365.00	1.00	1950.00	.80	1560.00	.65	1267.50	.75	1462.50						
38E " " " "	57 " "	1.50	85.50	2.20	125.40	1.35	76.95	1.85	105.45	1.00	57.00						
39 Concrete Pav. Headers	42 " "	.50	21.00	.30	12.60	.50	21.00	.35	14.70	.50	21.00						
36 " Foundation 6 inch	3200 Sq. Yds.	1.30	4160.00	1.45	4640.00	1.28	4096.00	1.30	4160.00	1.40	4480.00						
40 " Sidewalks 4 "	2000 " Ft.	.25	500.00	.21	420.00	.20	400.00	.22	440.00	.24	480.00						
47 Rep. Br. Pav. 3 1/2 Bed, Asph. Filler	3200 " Yds.	2.25	7200.00	2.06	6592.00	2.20	7040.00	1.99	6368.00	No Bid							
43 Sheet Asphalt Pavement	3200 " "	1.50	4800.00	1.20	3840.00	1.25	4000.00	1.22	3904.00	1.25	4000.00						
43 Sheet Asphalt Pavement	3200 " "	1.35	4320.00	1.35	4320.00	1.40	4480.00	1.38	4416.00	1.40	4480.00						
49 Course Reint. Conc. Pav. 8 inch	3200 " "	No Bid		2.25	8800.00	3.00	9600.00	3.00	9600.00	No Bid							
44 Repaving Cl. 1 Brick Asph. Filler	50 " "	2.25	112.50	2.00	100.00	2.20	110.00	1.99	99.50	2.50	125.00						
38F Gr. Curb N. Cor. 6" x 18"	57 Lin. Ft.	3.75	213.75	3.50	199.50	3.75	213.75	3.50	199.50	3.50	199.50						
43A SHEET ASPHALT (TEXACO)	3200 Sq. Yds.	1.50	4800.00	1.50	4800.00	1.50	4800.00	1.50	4800.00	1.50	4800.00						
43B " " (MEXICAN)	" "	1.50	4800.00	1.50	4800.00	1.50	4800.00	1.50	4800.00	1.50	4800.00						
43C " " (TRINIDAD)	" "	1.58	5056.00	1.58	5056.00	1.58	5056.00	1.58	5056.00	1.58	5056.00						
46A ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TEXACO)	" "	1.30	4160.00	1.30	4160.00	1.30	4160.00	1.30	4160.00	1.30	4160.00						
46B " " (MEXICAN)	" "	1.30	4160.00	1.30	4160.00	1.30	4160.00	1.30	4160.00	1.30	4160.00						
46C " " (TRINIDAD)	" "	1.35	4320.00	1.35	4320.00	1.35	4320.00	1.35	4320.00	1.35	4320.00						
DAYS TO COMPLETE	40 DAYS																
CONSTANTS			6079.00		5942.10		5648.50		5855.70		6409.00						

NAMES OF BIDDERS — CANAL ST. STORM SEWER

ITEM	QUAN.	JULIUS WITTMAN		JOE SHULLO		PHILLIP SIMONE											
		UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.
1-D 18" V.P. Sewer Comp. Std.	750 Lin. Ft.	1.70	1275.00	1.75	1312.50	1.60	1220.00										
6-A Std. Manholes on V.P. Sewer	18 Ver. Ft.	7.50	135.00	7.00	126.00	7.00	126.00										
10-C Conc. Masonry Class 3	12 Cu. Yds.	7.50	90.00	8.00	96.00	12.00	144.00										
12-B Street Inlets, Type B	4 No.	12.00	48.00	15.00	60.00	40.00	160.00										
12-C Catch Basins, Standard	1 " "	45.00	45.00	25.00	25.00	40.00	40.00										
13-A 12" V.P. Inlet Connection	100 Lin. Ft.	1.25	125.00	1.40	140.00	.75	75.00										
14-A 8" V.P. Underdrain, Comp.	500 " "	.30	150.00	.40	200.00	.50	250.00										
21 Bituminous Joints 18" V.P.	300 No.	.30	90.00	2.35	705.00	.30	90.00										
DAYS TO COMPLETE	6 DAYS			8 DAYS		18 DAYS											
TOTALS			1958.00		2664.50		2105.00										

NAMES OF BIDDERS — SEWER CASTINGS

ITEM	QUAN.	EAST AKRON CASTING CO.															
		UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.	UNIT.	AM'T.
Manhole Castings, Massillon Std.	70 No.	13.25	927.50														
Inlet Grates, Plan B	70 No.	10.50	735.00														
Inlet Castings, Akron Type	50 No.	14.50	725.00														
" " " "	10 No.	19.50	195.00														

SUMMARY OF PAVING BIDS.

WALNUT ST.		R. E. CASH.		A. F. WENDLING.		URBAN
------------	--	-------------	--	-----------------	--	-------